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Oliver's Mount
Scarborough

ROAD RACES

FOR

HONDA - KAWASAKI
YAMAHA - SUZUKI
MZ - LAVERDA
TRIUMPH

217 KIRKSTALL ROAD - LEEDS 4
AWARD WINNING TEL. 468895 or 35788

DEALERS & YORK ROAD, SEACROFT, LEEDS 14. TEL. 605055




SCARBOROUGH
NATIONAL

Motor Cycle Road Races

ON THE

OLIVER'S MOUNT CIRCUIT

THE

KEN REDFERN
TROPHY

Held under the General Competition Rules (10th Edition) and Standing
Regulations of the Auto Cycle Union (1980 Edition) for Road Racing.

Permit No. A.U.023 P.L.C. No. 11

Organised by
THE SCARBOROUGH & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LIMITED
NORTH EAST MOTOR CYCLE RACING CLUB
and AUTO 66 CLUB
Financial Controllers: SCARBOROUGH RACING CIRCUITS
LIMITED
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Conditions of Admission

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS AND ALL PERSONS ATTENDING THIS MEETING
DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability
arising out of accidents howsoever caused whether by negligence or otherwise
resulting in damage to property and/or personal injury to spectators, and pass and
ticket holders. DOGS ARE NOT PERMITTED TO THE CIRCUIT.

Postponement of the Meeting _
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel all or any part of the meeting.

Programme Copyright

All literary matter in this programme, including the list of competitors and their
racing numbers, is Copyright, and any person found making illegal use thereof will
be prosecuted. The Club accepts entries and driver's nominations in good faith.
Every effort is made to adhere to the printed programme, but the promoters cannot

accept any liability for the failure of any driver or machine to appear.

Car Park Conditions

Vehicles are taken into the car park on condition that the Club and Circuit company
shall not be liable for loss or damage to the vehicle, or to any part or accessory
thereof, or to any animal or thing left in or about or with any vehicles, in whatever
way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

COURSE LAP RECORDS

Class Rider Machine

125 cc Bam Carlson MBA

250 cc Steve Tonkin Cotton

350 cc Phil Mellor Maxton Yamaha
500 cc Barry Sheene Suzuki

750 cc Barry Sheene Suzuki

Sidecar Dick Greasley Bardsley Yamaha

John Parkins
TT Formula 1 Roger Marshall Honda

Time

2m 01.6s
1m 52.7s
1m 50.6s
1m 48 9s
1m 47 . 2s
Im 52.7s

1m 48 8s

Speed

71.46 mph
77.10 mph
78.56 mph
79.79 mph
81.05 mph
77.09 mph

79 .86 mph



OFFICIALS

CLERK OF THE COURSE : P. Hillaby
Deputy : A. Hall
A.C.U. STEWARD : To be appointed.
EAST YORKSHIRE CENTRE STEWARDS: L. Shepherd, N. Swales
CLUB STEWARDS: J. Sherburn
SAFETY OFFICER: S. Binns
RACE CONTROLLER: Martin Portious
Assistant: D. Deaves
CHIEF MARSHAL: D. Kitching
Assistant Chief Marshal: R. Burdis
CHIEF SCRUTINEER: F. Boak
Assistant Chief Scrutineer: Ivan Hindmarch
CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL: K. Harbertson
CHIEF HOLDING BAY MARSHALL: Rod Shirvell
CHIEF START LINE MARSHAL: A. Slater
TRAVELLING COURSE MARSHAL: F. Cowton
SECTION I/C MARSHALS: R. Wyles, P. Drury, M. Hall, T. Backhouse, P. Dennis.
STARTER: R. Duddington
CHIEF TIME KEEPER: I. Jamieson
COMMENTATORS: Tony Coupland and Eddie Dalton
PRESS OFFICERS: Denis Parkinson
MARSHALS: Members of the organising Clubs
CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER: Dr. Robinson
MEDICAL SERVICES: British Red Cross Society, St. John's Ambulance Ass.
TRACK RECOVERY VEHICLE: Eddy’s of Leeds, Peters of Hull and 3P Design
Scarborough
P.A. AND CIRCUIT COMMUNICATION: H. Park, Ripon. Tel. 3744 and 3072
SECRETARY OF THE MEETING: P. Hillaby.
New Road, Nafferton, Driffield, Nth. Humberside

Spectators MUST NOT cross the circuit
AT ANY TIME




(READ ABOUT TODAYS )

\ Every Wednesday from your Newsagent )




LIST OF COMPETITORS

SOLO
No. Name (entrant) Town 42  Richard Coates Isle of Man
1 43 Mick Preston Rugby
2 Phil Mellor Huddersfield (Chiverton Supplies)
(Norman Gillard) 44 Ray Hutchison Richmond
3 Garry Lingham London 45 Michael Hunt Leicester
4  Mark Salle Barking (George Beale Racing)
(lan King) 46 Gary Embleton Malton
D Geoffrey Johnson Richmond 47 lan Martin Caistor
(Mervyn Black Racing) 48 Tony Flinton Scarborough
6 Steve Chambers Lincoln 49 Des Barry Melton Mowbray
7 John Brindley Bawtry (Melton Battery/Co.)
(M. Newbold Racing) 50  lan Parkinson Morpeth
8 Dave Saville Retford 51 David Leach Halifax
(Retford Motor Club) 52  John Mould Hull
9 Andy McGladdery Darlington 53 John Haile Lincoln
10 Geoff Fowler Blackburn 54 David Griffith Leicester
" Graham Atha Doncaster 55 Mark Westmorland Hull
(R. H. Rooke) 56 Neil Fowler Middlesbrough
12 James Rae Stirlinghshire 57 Stuart Jones Cheshire
13 58 Alan Jeffery Melton Mowbray
14 Bill Ingham Leyland 59 Michael Crompton Prescot
(Turnell Car Hire) 60 Dudley Bell Morpeth
15 Neil Tuxworth Louth 61 Brian Lund Isle of Man
(Wicks Engineering) 62  John Seidel Spilsby
16 David Brown Keighley 63 David Seidel Spilsby
(Greens of Skipton) 64 Clifford Peart Castleford
17 Chris Grose Cardiff (Peart Racing)
(David Attwood) 65 Carl Thrush Leeds
18 Paul Tinker Grimsby 66 Stephen Johnson North Shields
(John Bull Racing) (Video Racing Ltd.)
19 Ray Swann Dunstable 67 Joseph Mitchison Doncaster
(Bennetts of Barns) 68  Merrick Linnett Orpington
20 Pete Banks Morpeth (G. Hill M/Cy)
(North East M/Cycle) 69  John Davies Liverpool
21 Andy Cooper Derby 70 lan Lowson Stockton-on-Tees
22 Martyn Snutch Leicester n Graham Sinton Driffield
23 David Griffin Peterborough (Eling Transport)
24 Kim Barker Lincoln 72 Michael Sykes Stoke
25 Paul Barker Lincoln 73 Mark Phillips Lincoln
26 Steve Patrickson Shiplgy 74 Peter Boast Market Rasen
(Derek Parker Racing) 75 Ron Storey Linford
27  Steve Henshaw Jacksdale 76  Stephen Dowey Middlesbrough
(Harold Coppock) 77 Jonathan Hindle Doncaster
28 Robin Appleyard Keighley 78 Conrad Tebbs Yarm
(Colin Appleyard) 79 Paul Collins Grimsby
29  Andrew Machin Lincoln 80  Michael Hawthorne Middlesbrough
30 lan Young North Shields 81 Geoff Saunders Alnwick
(Wilson & Young) 82 Ralph Sutcliffe Isle of Man
31  David Bedlington Beverley 83  Kenneth Murray Chester-le-Street
(D. Bedlington Ltd) 84 Dennis Batchelor Immingham
32 Dick Pipes Hull 85 Martin Daley Barnsley
33 Steve Trasler Northampton (Ron Daley M/Cyle)
34  David Goodings Doncaster 86  Stephen Winn Hull
35  John Richards York 87  David Dearden Rochdale
36  David Rutzen York (Interfit)
37 Michael Sayers North Shields 88 Michael Seward York
38  Douglas Ibberson Bradford (Paul Seward)
39  David Westmoreland  York 89  Douglas Cannon Aylesbury
40  Brent Gladwin Sheffield (Mean Speed Faring)
(Colin Hill) 90  Peter Cook Stockton-on-Tees
41 Paul Clay Scarborough (J. Wilson M/Cycle)




91

92
93

95
97

100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107

108
109
110

Colin Wilson

(J. Wilson M/Cycle)
Dean Martin
Roger Hurst
Kevin Pearson
Gary Oliver
Robert Haynes
Chris Simpson
Stephen Sawvyer
Mark Robinson
Gary Evans
David Hibbert
Steve Whitting
Tim Lee

Alan Marshall
Steven Crowther
David Greenham
Howard Hicks
(Lynz Harston)
Martyn Nelson
Andrew Graves
Neil Stothert

Spennymoor

Stow-on-the-Wold
Prestwood

York

Darlington
Burton-on-Trent
Rochdale

York

Wigan

St. Annes
Lytham St. Annes
Oxon

Coventry
Whitwell
Brighouse

Lincoln
Pontefract

Bakewell

Brigg
Preston

m
112

113
114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

125
126
127
128

Robert Alien
Basil Parrish
(The Peltersco Ltd)
Les Burgan
Kevin de Cruz
(Ronald Jaundrill)
Grant Sellars
Glen Atterton
Brian Appleton
Chris Woolnough
Owen Turner

lan Harrison
Tony Smith

Nick Collis

Ernie Johnson
Kevin Mitchell
(Dave Swarbeck)
Richard Fowkes
Karl Hayes

Rob Law

Kevin Wrnight

Huddersfield
Louth

Rugby
St. Helens

Stokesley
Stockton-on-Tees
Manchester

Brigg

Hull

Chorley

Leicester
Southampton
Bedlington
Preston

Doncaster
Chesterfield
Sleaford
Doncaster

TAKING AN INSIDE LINE. ..

Can lead you to a closer involvement with the
Road Racing Scene. Are you able to help?
The Auto 66 Club Marshals Association

needs more Officials and Track Marshals for future meetings.

If you are interested in assisting
and would like to know more

Please contact :

PETER DRURY
13 Hill Top Mount
HARROGATE HG13BL
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RACE 2 1.30 p.m,
EVENT 250 c.c.  HeaTt sLaps
(First 12 to qualify for the Final
6 (1) SteveChambers 250 Yamaha
10 ( 3) Geoff Fowler 250 Yamaha
12 ( 8 James Rae 247 Yamaha
15 ( 2) Neil Tuxworth 247 Wicks
18 ( 4) Paul Tinker 249 Yamaha
21 ( 7) Andy Cooper 247 Yamaha
27 ( 5) Steve Henshaw 250 E.M.C.
29 (14) Andrew Machin 249 Yamaha
41 ( 9) Paul Clay 250 Yamaha
43 (15) Mick Preston 247 Rotax
51 (10) David Leach 249 Yamaha
58 ( 6) Alan Jeffery 250 Yamaha
61 (11) Brian Lund 250 Yamaha
68 (17) Merrick Linnett 249 Waddon
85 (12) Martin Daley 250 Rotax
88 (18) Michael Seward 250 Armstrong
93 (16) Roger Hurst 250 Yamaha
97 (19) Chris Simpson 247 Armstrong
101 (20) David Hibbert 247 Armstrong
111 (21) Robert Alien 250 Yamaha
122 (22) Nick Collis 249 Yamaha
126 (23) Karl Hayes 250 Yamaha
1St eoass 2N 3rd Aty YT Ot ..ee
7 A4 Vo S e 8th. Oth............ 0] g [P 4 H  f § ber s e = 12N
Winners Total Time............... Speed........oouvnvmnininins. m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number ... ...... ... TIME . 0 5 R e S Speed............oneen m.p.h



T T

RACE3

250 e
EVENT 2 C.C. HEAT 2 4 LAPS
(First 12 to qualify for the Final
2 (1) Phil Mellor 248E.M.C.
7 ( 2) John Brindley 248 Yamaha
11 (| 6) Graham Atha 248 Yamaha
14 ( 7) BilllIngham 247 Rotax
17 ( 3) Chris Grose 247 Waddon
19 ( 5) RaySwann 250 Yamaha
24 | 8) Kim Barker 250 Yamaha
28 ( 4) Robin Appleyard 250 Yamaha
33 (9 Steve Trasler 247 Armstrong
42 (14) Richard Coates 247 Cotton
49 (12) Des Barry 250 Yamaha
53 (16) John Haile 249 Armstrong
60 (10) Dudley Bell 248 Armstrong
67 (15) Joseph Mitchison 250 Armstrong
73 (11) Mark Phillips 250 Yamaha
87 (17) David Dearden 249 Yamaha
89 (20) Douglas Cannon 248 Yamaha
9 (18) Robert Haynes 248 Yamaha
100 (21) Gary Evans 247 Rotax
102 (19) Steve Whiting 249 Yamaha
114 (22) Kevinde Cruz 250 Yamaha
124 (23) Kevin Mitchell 250 Yahama
st 2Nd S St rem. = ath............ Otha .o 0] 3 i S
¥jie g e U 8th.......... Othis o 1Oth S se . o 12th....... ...
Winners Total Time................... Speed............... ... . m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number. 2 £ 147 S s L Speed...... ... ... .. m.p.h







RACE1 . 1.00 p.m.
EVENTS 1000 c.c. Final 8 LAPS
52 ( 6) John Mould 352 Maxton
71 ( 5) Graham Sinton 415 Yamaha
. 76 (12) Stephen Dowey 747 Yamaha
?TH —91 (14) Colin Wilson 748 Yamaha
92 ( 4) Dean Martin 998 Honda
94 (7)) Kevin Pearson 746 Yamaha
' bTH —95 (15) Gary Oliver 350 Yamaha
98 ( 3] Stephen Sawyer 750 Yamaha
99 (17) Mark Robinson 347 Yamaha
108 (2] TimLee 750 Yamaha
Sty —104 (11) Alan Marshall 347 Yamaha
105 (10) Steven Crowther 350 Yamaha
It 106 ( 1) David Greenham 350 Yamaha
108 (16) Martyn Nelson 347 Yamaha
109 (18) Andrew Graves 347 Yamaha
110 ( 9) Neil Stothert 350 Yamaha
111 (19) Robert Alien 350 Yamaha
112 ( 8) Basil Parrish 347 Yamaha
114 (20) Kevinde Cruz 350 Yamaha
[O14-115 (21) Grant Sellars 1000 B.M.W. Special
|27 -116 (23) Glenn Atterton 1B 22\ dec. 500 Spondon
117 (22) Brian Appleton 998 Suzuki
9 —118 (25) Chris Woolnough 750 Yamaha
: 5!?{-"121] (24) lan Harrison 347 Yamaha
I
L]
1seie28) 1O 2nde15).. 2F 3 e10). W aniem TG
Winners Total Time...... !é"’" QBT Speed.. ..?.'_:’_ 7" m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number.... qu ..... Time. , . 5’7 HeL  Speed. . 73"'5 ..... m.p.h

THE HIGHEST PLACED 1000 cc and 350 cc MACHINES WILL QUALIFY AS RESERVES
FOR THE 350 cc AND KEN REDFERN TROPHY EVENTS

7



RACES 2.45p.m,
EVENT 3 350 C.C. HEAT 1 4 LAPS
(First 12 to qualify for the Final

2 ( 5) Phil Mellor 347 Sponden
8 ( 4) Dave Saville 348 Yamaha

14 ( 3) Billlngham 347 Yamaha

16 ( 6) David Brown 350 Yamaha

18 ( 1) Paul Tinker 347 Yamaha

32 (12) Dick Pipes 346 Yamaha

37 (15) Michael Sayers 347 Yamaha

40 (25) Brent Gladwin 350 Yamaha

42 (10) Richard Coates 347 Yamaha

44 ( 2) Ray Hutchison 347 Yamaha

46 ( 9) Gary Embleton 347 Yamaha

50 ( 8) Ilan Parkinson 347 Yamaha

55 (16) Mark Westmorland 348 Maxton

62 (11) John Seidel 349 Yamaha

66 ( 7) Stephen Johnson 350 Yamaha

70 (17) lan Lowson 347 Yamaha

73 (14) Mark Phillips 350 Yamaha

77 (18) Jonathan Hindle 347 Yamaha

79 (21) Paul Collins 347 Yamaha

86 (22) Stephen Winn 347 Yamaha

88 (19) Michael Seward 350 Yamaha

90 (20) Peter Cook 349 Yamaha
103 (23) Tim Lee 349 W.T.F.
119 (24) Owen Turner 350 Yamaha

st Il e oS AN Y1 et GINIE. . ..
TN s Bthar Oth.: oo 10th e i th o 12ty s
Winners Total Time. . o s Speed i et m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number............... IO o e opeed i m.p.h



RACE6

3.05 p.m.
EVENT 3 350 c.c. HEAT 2 4 LAPS
(First 12 to qualify for the Final)

7 (3) John Brindley 348 Yamaha

11 (1) Graham Atha 347 Yamaha

15 ( 2) Neil Tuxworth 348 Wicks

17 ( 4) Chris Grose 347 Waddon

21 ( 5) Andy Cooper 347 Yamaha

34 ( 8) Dave Goodings 347 Yamaha

39 (11) David Westmoreland 347 Yamaha

43 ( 7) Mick Preston 347 Yamaha

45 (10) Michael Hunt 347 Yamaha

49 (14) Des Barry 350 Yamaha

51 (12) David Leach 347 Yamaha

96 (17) Neil Fowler 350 Yamaha

65 (15) Carl Thrush 347 Yamaha

69 (19) John Davies 347 Yamaha

71 (16) Graham Sinton 347 Yamaha

74 ( 6) Peter Boast 350 Yamaha

/8 1(18) Conrad Tebbs 347 Yamaha

82 ( 9) Ralph Sutcliffe 350 Yamaha

87 (20) David Dearden 347 Yamaha

89 (21) Douglas Cannon 347 Yamaha

94 (22) Kevin Pearson 347 Yamaha
107 (23) Howard Hicks 347 Yamaha
113 (24) Les Burgan 350 Yamaha
124 (25) Kevin Mitchell 350 Yamaha
I8t s 2N ST O A Th i Sth............ 6th............
JAUN Pt A R BN e It s e 10th e e 1Mth............ 12th............
Winnersifotalilime. i e s O PEEC e
Fastest Lap Number... ... .. . Speed e m.p.h




The
RACE 4 Ken Redfern TrOphy 2.15 p.m.

EVENT 4 1st LEG 8 LAPS

3 (1) Garry Lingham
4 (4) Mark Salle
n 5 (2} Geoffrey Johnson
2’ 8 ( 8) Dave Saville
i 9 (7) AndyMcGladdery
23 (14) David Griffin
27 ( 3) Steve Henshaw
31 (12) David Bedlington
32 (10) Dick Pipes
36 (20) David Rutzen
38 (25) Douglas Ibberson
40 (19) Brent Gladwin
41 ( 6) PaulClay
44 ( 5) Ray Hutchison
45 (15) Michael Hunt
47 (23) lan Martin
50 (22) lan Parkinson
54 (11) David Griffith
56 (21) Neil Fowler
57 (18) Stuart Jones
59 (17) Michael Crompton
62 (16) John Seidel
63 ( R) Dave Seidel
ﬂ 66 ( 9) Stephen Johnson
68 (24) Merrick Linnett
75 (R) Ron Storey
113 (R} LesBurgan
1st (£100) ......... 2nd (£70)
ot (20 6th (£15)

----------

llllllllll

------------------------------

---------------

500 Suzuki
500 Suzuki
998 Suzuki
850 Norton
500 Suzuki
500 Suzuki
500 Suzuki
850 Norton
496 Suzuki
496 Suzuki
498 Suzuki
500 Yamaha
495 Suzuki
497 Suzuki
750 Yamaha
997 Suzuki
351 Yamaha
500 Suzuki
500 Suzuki
748 Yamaha
750 Yamaha
488 Suzuki
498 Suzuki
500 Yamaha
998 Kawasaki

997 Dunstall
750 Yamaha



KEN REDFERN AT CROFT
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HACE 7 250 ] 3:30 p.m»
EVENT 2 c.c. Final :
LAPS
(DELETE THOSE NOT QUALIFIED)
2 Phil Mellor 248 E.M.C.
6 Steve Chambers 250 Yamaha
7 John Brindley 248 Yamaha
10  Geoff Fowler 250 Yamaha
1 1 Grahﬂm Atha 248 Yamaha
12 James Rae 247 Yamaha
14 Bill Ingham 247 Rotax
15 Neil Tuxworth 247 Wicks
17 Chris Grose 247 Waddon
18 Paul Tinker 249 Yamaha
19  Ray Swann 250 Yamaha
21 Andy Cooper 247 Yamaha
24 Kim Barker 250 Yamaha
27 Steve Henshaw 250 E.M.C.
28 Robin Appleyard 250 Yamaha
29 Andrew Machin 249 Yamaha
33 Steve Trasler 247 Armstrong
41 Paul Clay 250 Yamaha
42 Richard Coates 247 Cotton
43 Mick Preston 247 Rotax
49 Des Barry 250 Yamaha
51 David Leach 249 Yamaha
53 John Haile 249 Armstrong
58 Alan Jeftfery 250 Yamaha
60 Dudley Bell 248 Armstrong
61 Brian Lund 250 Yamaha
67 Joseph Mitchison 250 Armstrong
68 Merrick Linnett 249 Waddon
73 Mark Phillips 250 Yamaha
85 Martin Daley 250 Rotax
87 David Dearden 249 Yamaha
88 Michael Seward 250 Armstrong
89 Douglas Cannon 248 Yamaha
93  Roger Hurst 250 Yamaha
96 Robert Haynes 248 Yamaha
97 Chris Simpson 247 Armstrong
100 Gary Evans 247 Rotax
10 David Hibbert 247 Armstrong
102 Steve Whiting 249 Yamaha
11 Robert Alien 250 Yamaha
114 Kevin de Cruz 250 Yamaha
122 Nick Collis 249 Yamaha
124  Kevin Mitchell 250 Yamaha
126 Karl Hayes 250 Yamaha
I1st{£100) .......... 20dIETO) S 3rd (EB0) - e AhEI0) oo s
OthE20) 5 . SthilE1bl e s ZHhUEN0) bt Bth €D s e
Winnersilotalilime s o s e, dvibivimis .. Speed...........oiiiii, m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number............... THYYE omtice s o s Speed.................. m.p.h



Your Next Meeting
at SCARBOROUGH

IS THE

“COCK O’ THE NORTH”
3rd JULY

INCLUDING THE KENNING/CLASSIC AND THE BATTLE
OF THE TWINS

2 DAY INTERNATIONAL
17th & 18th SEPTEMBER

CARNABY RAGEWAY

1983 FIXTURES BRIDLINGTON

MAY 22nd JUNE 26th

JULY 24th

AUG. 20th/21st MARLBORO
CLUBMAN

SEPT. 4th

OCT. 15th/16th
BONANZA pius British

Formula 2 and °
Production Championships - A4

B S




STEVE HENSHAW AT MOUNT HAIRPIN 1982
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RACE 9 . 430 p.m.
EVENT 1 125 c.c. Final S LAPs

19 (1) RaySwann 125 M.B.A,
20 ( 4) Pete Banks 125M.B.A.
22 ( 8) Martyn Snutch 123 Yamaha
25 ( 6) Paul Barker 125 Honda
26 ( 5) Steve Patrickson 125 Yamaha
Z8B ([ 3] Robin Appleyard 125 M.B.A.
30 (7) lanYoung 124 Waddon
35 (9 JohnRichards 125 Honda
48 (12) Tony Flinton 124 Honda
64 (14) Clifford Peart 124 Honda
| 67 (18) Joseph Mitchison 125 Yamaha
72 (15) Michael Sykes 125 Honda
B0 (19) Michael Hawthorne 125 Yamaha
81 (17) Geoff Saunders 124 M.B.A.
B3 (16) Kenneth Murray 125 Honda
84 (20) Dennis Batchelor 124 M.B.A.
90 (10) Peter Cook 124 Yamaha
95 (21) Gary Oliver 125 Yamaha
121 [ 2) Tony Smith 126 M.B.A.
123 (11) Ernie Johnson 125 Yamaha
125 (22) Richard Fowkes 125 Waddon
127 (23) Rob Law 125 Honda
128 (24) Kevin Wright 125 Honda
1st{€75) .......... 2nd (€50).......... ard | (E40) D rvae At 2D it
BthiE1D) vt Gthi(E12) i, AN EE ) R — BHhAED) e s
Winners Total Time.......... S el Speed.cin . m.p.h.
Fastest Lap Number........c. ... . .Time: v e e Speed. s m.p.h.
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Kenny Roberts

Three time world champion road racer
and special consultant to PJ1 Corporation

()

WORLD CLASS VIODTORCYCLE OILS

AVAILABLE FROM ALL TOP QUALITY DEALERS

— LOOK FOR THE RACE SUPPORT VEHICLE
HERE TODAY.




ONE LAP SPEED TABLE

OLIVER'S MOUNT, SCARBOROUGH

1 Lap Constant 868896

1 Lap 2.4136 mi

M. S. mp.h

............................

o i 3 48 % = 8 2 = - g 2 3
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..............................

m.p.h.
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M. S. m.p.h.
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The

e, Ken Redfern Trophy **°m
EVENT 4 y 8 LAPS
2nd LEG
3 (7) GarryLingham 500 Suzuki
4 (1) Mark Salle 500 Suzuki
5 (4) GeoffreyJohnson 998 Suzuki
8 (16) Dave Saville 850 Norton
9 (2) AndyMcGladdery 500 Suzuki
23 ( 9) David Griffin 500 Suzuki
27 ( 3) Steve Henshaw 500 Suzuki
31 (21) David Bedlington 850 Norton
32 (19) Dick Pipes 496 Suzuki
36 (20) David Rutzen 496 Suzuki
38 (17) Douglas Ibberson 498 Suzuki
40 (21) Brent Gladwin 500 Yamaha
41 (18) Paul Clay 495 Suzuki
44 (15) Ray Hutchison 497 Suzuki
45 ( 8) Michael Hunt 750 Yamaha
47 (14) lan Martin 997 Suzuki
50 (25) lan Parkinson 351 Yamaha
54 (12) David Griffith 500 Suzuki
5 (23) Neil Fowler 500 Suzuki
57 (11) Stuart Jones 748 Yamaha
59 (10) Michael Crompton 750 Yamaha
62 ( 6) John Seidel 498 Suzuki
63 (R) Dave Seidel 500 Suzuki
66 ( 5) Stephen Johnson 500 Yamaha
68 (24) Merrick Linnett 998 Kawasaki
75 (R) Ron Storey 997 Dunstall
113 (R) LesBurgan 750 Yamaha
1st (£100) ......... 2nNd(E70). 1o s vieins Srdi(EB0) e ath (£30) s
Sth(£20) .......... OthiE D) s TthiEi0). - o ar Bth.(ED)
Winners Total Time.............coovvvvveeinnnn.. Spaed. s i e e m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number............... O i R e Speed....i. o s m.p.h
An additional £100 for Overall Winner..................... Runnerup£50.................
17



Champlonshlps

Iit's here, the greatest proddy-bike
championship sernies everl It's in five
rounds, for four classes — 250cc, 275-350¢c,
375-600cc; and 601-1300cc machines
Starting at Brands, on to Cadwell, Snenternon
and Donnington before the final round at
Carnaby, it's simply the BEST. So don't miss itl

And don’t miss out when choosing new
pistons, specify HEPOUTE, the choice of the
champions. They choose them and SO can
you. Why? Because they come complete
with rings and pins for a perfect match
Because they're simply the BEST!

-f”ﬁ'

Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Round 4
Round 5

Apil |
Brands Hatch-BMCRC

M.'I,. |
Cachwell Park - Louth & DM C

May 15
Sneenon - Sneftenon Comiane

August 28
Donrengton - Pathfinders & Devtry M C

Oxctober 15/16
Carnaby — Auto 66 Club

Simply the BEST!

* Trese e regraened Trade ks of AE pi




